South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:39:28 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0442 General Bill, By Leatherman
Similar (H 3555)
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-45-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ACCEPTABLE
FORMS OF PAYMENT OF COUNTY TAXES, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR PAYMENT BY CREDIT CARD, SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AND IMPOST OF A VOLUNTARY AND NONREFUNDABLE SURCHARGE BY THE COUNTY GOVERNING

BODY.

02/27/97
02/27/97
03/26/97
04/01/97
04/01/97
04/02/97
04/02/97
04/02/97
04/22/98
04/28/98
04/29/98
04/30/98
05/05/98
05/06/98
05/07/98
05/20/98
05/26/98
05/27/98
05/28/98
05/28/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-2

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-17

Read second time SJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-129

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-129

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 29, 1998 HJ-23

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1998 HJ-36

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 5, 1998 HJ-12

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 6, 1998 HJ-17

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1998 HJ-10

Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-80
Objection by Rep. Sheheen, Pinckney, Kennedy, Neal, Inabinett, Lloyd, Scott & Stuart HJ-21
Debate interrupted HJ-68

Amended HJ-116

Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-122

Page 1 of 1



