

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 0442 General Bill, By Leatherman

Similar (H 3555)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-45-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT OF COUNTY TAXES, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR PAYMENT BY CREDIT CARD, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND IMPOST OF A VOLUNTARY AND NONREFUNDABLE SURCHARGE BY THE COUNTY GOVERNING BODY.

02/27/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2
02/27/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2
03/26/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-17
04/01/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
04/01/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18
04/02/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/02/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-129
04/02/97	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-129
04/22/98	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
04/28/98	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 29, 1998 HJ-23
04/29/98	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1998 HJ-36
04/30/98	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 5, 1998 HJ-12
05/05/98	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 6, 1998 HJ-17
05/06/98	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1998 HJ-10
05/07/98	House	Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
05/20/98	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-80
05/26/98	House	Objection by Rep. Sheheen, Pinckney, Kennedy, Neal, Inabinett, Lloyd, Scott & Stuart HJ-21
05/27/98	House	Debate interrupted HJ-68
05/28/98	House	Amended HJ-116
05/28/98	House	Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-122